PRINCE WILLIAM ACADEMY TUITION & FEES / SCHOOL YEAR 2024 - 2025

Annual Registration Fee		
Infant/Toddler	\$150.00	
Preschool – Middle school	\$90.00	
	\$90.00	
High School Annual Book & School Fee	\$90.00	and the second sec
	\$60.00	
• Jr. Kindergarten	\$200.00	
Kindergarten – Middle School	\$290.00	
High School	\$390.00	and the second sec
Daily Lunch Program (optional)	\$120.00 per month	
20 Lunch Package*	\$120.00/package	
40 lunch Package*	\$230.00/package	1 - Contraction of the second s
*Required upon enrollment if opted out of da	ily lunch program	
TUITION		The second
INFANTS (6 weeks – 15 months)		
• 7:00 am - 6:00pm	\$1,925.00 per month	A MARTINE AND A MARTINE
• 8:30am – 4:30pm	\$1,730.00 per month	4, ž
TODDLERS (16 months – 24 months)		
 5 days 7:00ам – 6:00 рм 	\$1,895.00 per month	
• 5 days 8:30 ам – 4:30 рм	\$1,675.00 per month	
• 3 days 7:00 AM – 6:00 PM	\$1,375.00 per month	
• 3 days 8:30 AM – 4:30 PM	\$1,155.00 per month	
• 2 days 7:00 AM – 6:00 PM	\$940.00 per month	
• 2 days 8:30 AM – 4:30 PM	\$765.00 per month	
PRESCHOOL (2 & 3 year olds)		
 5 days 8:30 AM – 3:00 PM 	\$1,270.00 per month	
 5 days 8:30 AM – 12:00 PM 	\$998.00 per month	
• 3 days 8:30 AM – 3:00 PM	\$980.00 per month	
• 3 days 8:30 AM – 12:00 PM	\$788.00 per month	
• 2 days 8:30 AM – 3:00 PM	\$660.00 per month	
• 2 days 8:30 AM – 12:00 PM	\$540.00 per month	
JR. KINDERGARTEN		
 5 days 8:30 AM – 3:00 PM 	\$1,235.00 per month	
 5 days 8:30 AM – 12:00 PM 	\$970.00 per month	
 3 days 8:30 AM – 3:00 PM 	\$954.00 per month	
• 3 days 8:30 AM – 12:00 PM	\$765.00 per month	
ELEMENTARY – HIGH SCHOOL (Kindergarter	n – 12 th Grade)	
• Kindergarten 8:15 AM – 3:00 PM	\$12,980.00 Annual	/ \$1,214.00 per month
• $1^{st} - 8^{th}$ grade 8:15 AM - 3:30 PM	\$12,980.00 Annual	/ \$1,214.00 per month
• $9^{\text{th}} - 12^{\text{th}} \text{ grade} = 8.15 \text{ AM} - 3.30 \text{ PM}$	\$12,980.00 Annual	/ \$1,214.00 per month
EXTENDED CARE OPTIONS		
5 days per week		
Before School Care 7:00am – 8:30am		\$216.00 per month
After School Care 3:00/3:30pm – 6:00	om	\$325.00 per month
Before & After Care 7:00am – 8:30am &	3:00p/3:30m – 6:00pm	\$525.00 per month
3 days per week		
Before School Care 7:00am – 8:30am		\$146.00 per month
After School Care 3:00/3:30pm – 6:00	pm	\$219.00 per month
	3:00/3:30pm – 6:00pm	\$354.00 per month
PWA Discount Rates: 5%, 1 st sibling	10% each, 3 more siblings	5%, Occupational
Childcare only days: Kindergarten – 12 th gra		Ir. K – no additional charge

Tuition Terms

- Families with 2 children will receive 5% discount on the lesser tuition only, 3 or more siblings will receive a 10% discount on each child's tuition. This discount includes the Before and After Care Program. <u>The discount does not apply towards the Annual non-refundable Registration and Book/School Fee.</u>
- There is a 5% Occupational Discount for students with a parent actively serving in the military, full-time fire and rescue workers, police, teachers, and nurses with proof of full-time employment. This discount applies to the base tuition and the Before and After Care Program. The discount does not apply towards the Annual non-refundable Registration and School Fee.
- Tuition can only be paid via credit card (2% processing fee applies), ACH, personal checks, or certified checks. A Tuition Express Form will be provided upon registration to enroll in automatic payments. <u>A Tuition Express Form is required to be on file for all PWA families. Cash is not accepted.</u>
- A lunch package of 20 or 40 lunches is required to be purchased upon enrollment **if opted out** of the daily lunch program. The package can be repurchased if depleted.
- Tuition may be paid in full upon signing of the contract or you may opt to pay in monthly installments on the 1st of each month (August through June). Late and mid-month enrollments will be prorated. Elementary and Middle School families who wish to pay in full must do so no later than August 1st to receive the discount. Preschool families who would prefer to pay in full <u>must</u> have a full 12-month contract to receive the discount (abbreviated contracts will not be eligible for the discount).
- A \$50 late fee will be added to tuition not paid by the 3rd of each month. A \$50 fee will be charged for any returned payment. If more than one returned payment is received, all payments thereafter must be made by guaranteed funds. <u>A</u> <u>Tuition Express Authorization form must be completed at the time of enrollment. If tuition is not paid by the 10th day of the month your account will be charged in the amount of tuition due that month, plus a 2% processing fee if applicable. If the card is declined or payment is returned, a \$50.00 late fee will be assessed.</u>
- The school reserves the right to not permit a student to attend class if the tuition payment is late. Further, the school reserves the unconditional right to suspend, dismiss, expel, or not re-enroll a student at any time if it concludes that Prince William Academy is not the appropriate school for the student.

• Class placement is determined by the school administration. Parents who choose to request a specific teacher must notify the office in writing when registering. Requests are not accepted until the Annual Registration and Book/School Fees are turned in with a signed contract. Note, requests are not guaranteed.

• Any parent referral that results in a new child enrolling, both families will receive a \$500 credit for the second month of the referral (after the new enrollment attending for at least one month). Only one family can claim the credit and the referring parent must be given to the Admissions Director at the time of registration.

- There is a \$7.00 per minute charge for any child picked up after 6:00pm.
- Collection fees, related attorney's fees and court costs are the responsibility of the client.
- Parents will be held responsible for the Student Enrollment Contract for the full year unless a proper written withdrawal notice is sent and received by school administration.
- Prince William Academy has a rolling admissions process. Tuition for mid-year enrollment is prorated. June tuition is <u>not</u> prorated as it completes the full annual amount.
- ELEMENTARY/MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL: To reserve a space for the coming school year we must receive the Annual non-refundable Registration and Book/School Fee along with an updated Student Enrollment Contract and Student Enrollment Packet by July 1st.
- Prince William Academy does not discriminate on the basis of sex, race, color, creed, national, or ethnic origin, in the administration of its educational policies, admissions policies and athletic or other school sponsored programs.